RG1608P-4420-B-T1 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number RG1608P-4420-B-T1-DG
Manufacturer Susumu
Manufacturer Product Number RG1608P-4420-B-T1
Description RES SMD 442 OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603
Detailed Description 442 Ohms ±0.1% 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0603 (1
608 Metric) Anti-Sulfur, Automotive AEC-Q200 Thin
 Film
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model RG1608P-4420-B-T1 is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
RG1608P-4420-B-T1 Susumu
Series:
RG
Resistance:
442 Ohms
Power (Watts):
0.1W, 1/10W
Features:
Anti-Sulfur, Automotive AEC-Q200
Operating Temperature:
-55°C ~ 155°C
Supplier Device Package:
0603
Size / Dimension:
0.063" L x 0.031" W (1.60mm x 0.80mm)
Number of Terminations:
2
Product Status:
Obsolete
Tolerance:
±0.1%
Composition:
Thin Film
Temperature Coefficient:
±25ppm/°C
Package / Case:
0603 (1608 Metric)
Ratings:
AEC-Q200
Height - Seated (Max):
0.020" (0.50mm)
Failure Rate:
-
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8533.21.0030
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
 Thin Film Chip Resistor
SUSUMU CO.,LTD RG series
• High Reliability and Excellent Stability at different environmental conditions
• Low noise, THIN FILM(NiCr) construction
• EIA Standard case size(0402, 0603, 0805, 1206)
• RoHS Compliance and 100% Lead-Free (Matte Sn termination finished)
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
• Automotive
• Test & Measurement
• Optical & Telecommunication
• Medical and Industrial Equipment
Low
(ultra precision)
Regular High (ohm) (ppm/oC)
10-46.4 100(R)
47-100K 25(P), 10(N)
100-2.94K 5(V)
47-100K 25(P), 10(N)
100-2.94K 5(V)
47-100K 25(P), 10(N)
100-2.94K 5(V)
47-100K 25(P), 10(N)
100-2.94K 5(V)
  +0.02% (V) 100-2.94K 100-2.94K 25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
10-46.4 50(Q)
47-360K 25(P)
47-274K 10(N)
100-4.99K 5(V)
47-274K 25(P), 10(N)
100-4.99K 5(V)
47-332K 25(P)
47-274K 10(N)
100-4.99K 5(V)
47-332K 25(P)
47-274K 10(N)
100-4.99K 5(V)
  +0.02% (V) 100-4.99K 100-4.99K 25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
10-46.4 50(Q)
47-1M 25(P)
47-475K 10(N)
100-10K 5(V)
47-1M 25(P), 10(N)
100-10K 5(V)
47-1M 25(P)
47-475K 10(N)
100-10K 5(V)
47-475K 25(P)
47-475K 10(N)
100-10K 5(V)
  +0.02% (V) 100-10K 100-10K 25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
10-46.4 50(Q)
10-1M 25(P), 10(N)
100-33.2K 5(V)
47-1M 25(P), 10(N)
100-33.2K 5(V)
47-1M 25(P), 10(N)
100-33.2K 5(V)
47-1M 25(P), 10(N)
100-33.2K 5(V)
  +0.02% (V) 100-33.2K 100-33.2K 25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
150V E-24, E-96
0.1W
0.125W
47-1M  +0.5% (D)
0.25W
  +0.05% (W)
  +0.5% (D) 10-1M
47-332K
  +0.1% (B)
75V
100V
  +0.05% (W) 47-1M
RG2012 0805 0.1W 0.25W
  +0.25% (C) 47-1M
0.125W1206
  +0.25% (C) 47-1M
  +0.1% (B) 47-1M
RG3216
RG1608 0603 0.063W 0.166W
  +0.05% (W) 47-475K
  +0.1% (B) 47-1M
  +0.25% (C) 47-274K
  +0.5% (D)
47-100K
0.125W
  +0.25% (C)
 +0.1% (B)
  +0.05% (W)
  +0.5% (D) 10-100K
0402RG1005
Resistance
Tolerance
(Code)
Type Size
E-24, E-96
E-24, E-96
E-24, E-96
10-360K
Resistance
Values
(E-series)
Resistance
Range
(ohm)
Temperature Coefficient (Code)Power Rating ar 85 oC Max.
operating
Voltage
0.032W 25V0.063W
Electrical Specification
RG1608P-4420-B-T1 Susumu RES SMD 442 OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
 Thin Film Chip Resistor
SUSUMU CO.,LTD RG series
Dimensions inch (mm)
Performance
Dimensions & Footprints
P PL
W
T
a
b
c
L W P T
. 0 4 0 ± . 0 0 2 . 0 2 0 ± . 0 0 2 . 0 0 8 ± . 0 0 4 . 0 1 4 ± . 0 0 2
( 1 . 0  ±  0 . 0 5 ) ( 0 . 5  ±  0 . 0 5 ) ( 0 . 2  ±  0 . 1 ) ( 0 . 3 5  ±  0 . 0 5 )
. 0 6 3  ±  . 0 0 8 . 0 3 1  ±  . 0 0 8 . 0 1 2  ±  . 0 0 8 0 . 0 1 6  ±  . 0 0 4
( 1 . 6  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 0 . 8  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 0 . 3  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 0 . 4  ±  0 . 1 )
. 0 7 9  ±  . 0 0 8 . 0 4 9  ±  . 0 0 8 . 0 1 6  ±  . 0 0 8 0 . 0 1 6  ±  . 0 0 4
( 2 . 0  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 1 . 2 5  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 0 . 4  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 0 . 4  ±  0 . 1 )
. 1 2 6  ±  . 0 0 8 . 0 6 3  ±  . 0 0 8 . 0 2  ±  . 0 1 0 . 0 1 6  ±  . 0 0 4
( 3 . 2  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 1 . 6  ±  0 . 2 ) ( 0 . 5  ±  0 . 2 5 ) ( 0 . 4  ±  0 . 1 )
R G 3 2 1 6
R G 1 0 0 5
R G 1 6 0 8
R G 2 0 1 2
a b c
R G 1 0 0 5 0 .5 1 .6 0 .6
R G 1 6 0 8 1 .0 3 .0 1 .2
R G 2 0 1 2 1 .2 4 .0 1 .7
R G 3 2 1 6 2 .0 5 .0 2 .0
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Sldering Temperature Profile
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
10 Sec.
1-5oC/Sec.1-5oC/Sec.
1-9oC/Sec.
120 Sec.
Peak Temperature 260oC
Power Derating Curve
:For operation above 85degC, power rating must be
derated according to the following chart
Recommended Reflow Curve
R G  1 6 0 8  N  T 5  W1 0 4-
T Y P E  S ize
1 0 0 5
1 6 0 8
2 0 1 2
3 2 1 6
T C R
V = 5 p p m /oC
N = 1 0 p p m /oC
P = 2 5 p p m /oC
Q = 5 0 p p m /oC
R = 1 0 0 p p m /oC
-
R -Va lu es
3  d ig its  fo r E 2 4  se r ie s
(E x .1 0 4 = 1 0 0 K  oh m )
4  d ig its  fo r E 9 6  se r ie s
(E x .4 9 9 2 = 4 9 .9 K  oh m )
To le ra n c e
P = 0 .0 2 %
W = 0 .0 5 %
B = 0 .1 %
C = 0 .2 5 %
D = 0 .5 %
P a c k a g e
T 1 = 1 0 0 0
T 5 = 5 0 0 0
-
RG1608P-4420-B-T1 Susumu RES SMD 442 OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
 Thin Film Chip Resistor
SUSUMU CO.,LTD RG series
Reliability Test Data
Tape & Reel Dimensions (mm)
RG1608P-4420-B-T1 Susumu RES SMD 442 OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935